2013 Return on Investment Report

Your gift at work.

Every gift to the ULI Foundation Annual Fund advances ULI's mission to provide leadership in the responsible use
of land and in creating and sustaining thriving communities worldwide. Over 2,300 members contributed nearly
$1,600,000 to the 2013 ULI Foundation Annual Fund—here is how their gifts are making a visible difference.

DEVELOPING EXCELLENCE
THROUGH EDUCATION
Building Healthy Places
Entrepreneur Workshop
Global Awards
Real Estate Visionaries
Rose Center - Program Grant
Rose Center - Visiting Fellow
UrbanPlan
Women’s Leadership Initiative

DRIVING INNOVATION IN REAL ESTATE
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Greenprint Center

Policy Briefing

Policy Initiative

Product Council Research Grants

Technology Initiative

Urban Innovation Grants

SHAPING CITIES AND
REGIONS
Industry Case Studies
Regional Collaboration
Terwilliger Center - Housing and Transportation Survey
Terwilliger Center - Visiting Fellow

CONNECTING CAPITAL AND THE
BUILT ENVIRONMENT

Asia Program

Capital Markets

Europe Program

Market-Designated Support

ADVISING COMMUNITIES
IN NEED

Advisory Services Panels
Urban Innovation Grant - Manila

BUILDING
SUSTAINABILITY

Climate Land Use and Energy Initiative
Sustainability Fellow

$508,857

$50,000
$20,000
$50,000

$8,900
$72,148
$50,000

$150,000
$107,809

Foundation

$494,647
$50,000
$22,147
$32,500
$100,000
$40,000
$250,000

$190,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$50,000

$129,500
$25,000
$30,000
$50,000
$24,500

$125,000
$100,000
$25,000

$125,000
$100,000
$25,000

TOTAL  $1,573,004

Questions? Contact us. annualfund@uli.org / 202.624.7005 / Fax: 855.442.6702

Make your gift online: uli.org/donate





