2013 Return on Investment Report

Your gift at work.

Every gift to the ULI Foundation Annual Fund advances ULI's mission to provide leadership in the responsible use of land and in creating and sustaining thriving communities worldwide. Over 2,300 members contributed nearly \$1,600,000 to the 2013 ULI Foundation Annual Fund—here is how their gifts are making a visible difference.

DEVELOPING EXCELLENCE			
THROUGH EDUCATION	\$508,857		
Building Healthy Places	\$50,000		
Entrepreneur Workshop	\$20,000		
Global Awards	\$50,000		
Real Estate Visionaries	\$8,900		
Rose Center - Program Grant	\$72,148		
ose Center - Visiting Fellow	\$50,000		
Jrban Plan	\$150,000		
omen's Leadership Initiative	\$107,809		
DRIVING INNOVATION IN REAL ESTATE			Foundation
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	\$494,647	ULI	Foundation
reenprint Center	\$50,000		
olicy Briefing	\$22,147		
olicy Unitiative	\$32,500		
roduct Council Research Grants	\$100,000		
echnology Initiative	\$40,000		
rban Innovation Grants	\$250,000		
	Ψ230,000		
SHAPING CITIES AND	¢400 000		
REGIONS	\$190,000		
dustry Case Studies	\$50,000		
egional Collaboration	\$40,000		
rwilliger Center - Housing and Transportation Survey	\$50,000		
rwilliger Center - Visiting Fellow	\$50,000		
CONNECTING CAPITAL AND THE	****		
BUILT ENVIRONMENT	\$129,500		
sia Program	\$25,000		
apital Markets	\$30,000		
urope Program	\$50,000		
larket-Designated Support	\$24,500		
ADVISING COMMUNITIES			
IN NEED	\$125,000		
Advisory Services Panels	\$100,000		
Jrban Innovation Grant - Manila	\$25,000		
BUILDING			
SUSTAINABILITY	\$125,000		
Climate Land Use and Energy Initiative	\$100,000		
Sustainability Fellow	\$25,000		
TOTA			
IUIA	ı_ ψ1,070,00 4		